Question 1: My

child attends:

2022 Spring Parent Survey Results

Elementary Middle School High School Total Respondants

English 73 50.69% 35 24.31% 36 25.00% 144
Spanish 30 | 50.00% 9 | 15.00% 21 | 35.00% 60
Question 2 -My child receives extra help from school staff when they need it.

y S.Agree Responses Agree Responses  Neutral Responses Disagree Responses S Disagree Responses
English 51 35.29% 18 39.22% 20 17.65% 9 5.88% g 1.96% 1
Spanish 19 21.05% 4 68.42% 13 10.53% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Total Elem 70 26.51% 22 47.14% 33 13.25% 11 3.61% 3 1% 1
Ms
English 29 27.59% 8 34.48% 10 24.14% 7 13.79% 4 0.0% 0
Spanish 6 16.67% 1 66.67% 4 16.67% 1 0.00% 0 0.0% 0
Total MS 35 29.03% 9 45.16% 14 25.81% 8 12.90% 4 0.0% 0
HS
English 29 38% [ 11 | 448% | 13 [ 1034% | 3 [ 345% | 1 3.45% | 1|
Spanish) 12 41.67% | 5 | 5833% | 7 | oo00% | 0 | 0.00% | 0 00% | o |
Total HS 41 11.11% 16 15.56% 20 3 1 1
Total English 109 34% 37 39% 43 17% 19 7% 8 2% 2
Total Spanish 37 27% 10 65% 24 8% 3 0% 0 0% 0
Distirct Total 146 32% 47 46% 67 15% 22 5% 8 1% 2
Question 3: My child’s school communicates effectively with me as a parent.
Elementary Responses S.Agree Responses Agree Responses  Neutral Responses Disagree Responses S Disagree Responses
English 51 35.29% 18 39.22% 20 13.73% 7 9.80% 5 1.96% 1
Spanish 19 36.84% 7 57.89% 11 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 5.26% 1
Total Elem 70 30.12% 25 37.35% 31 8.43% 7 6.02% 5 2% 2
Ms
English 29 17.24% 5] 27.59% 8 34.48% 10 17.24% 5 3.5% 1
Spanish 6 33.33% 2 50.00% 3 16.67% 1 0.00% 0 0.0% 0
Total MS 35 22.58% 7 35.48% 11 35.48% 11 16.13% 5 3.23% 1
HS
English 29 2069% | 6 | 5517% | 16 | 17.24% | 5 [ 000% | 0 6.90% | 2|
Spanish) 12 3333% | 4 | 5833% | 7 | 833% | 1 | 0.00% | 0 000% | 0o |
Total HS 41 22.22% 10 51.11% 23 13.33% 6 0.00% 0 4.44% 2
Total English 109 27% 29 40% a4 20% 22 9% 10 4% 4
Total Spanish 37 35% 13 57% 21 5% 2 0% 0 3% 1
Distirct Total 146 29% 42 45% 65 16% 24 7% 10 3% 5
Question 4: 4. My child’s (s) c with me as a parent.

y S.Agree Responses ree Responses  Neutral Responses Disagree Responses S Disagree _Responses
English 51 47.06% 24 31.37% 16 15.69% 8 1.96% 1 3.92% 2
Spanish 19 31.58% 6 63.16% 12 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 5.26% 1
Total Elem 70 36.14% 30 33.73% 28 9.64% 8 1.20% 1 4% 3
Ms
English 29 24.14% 7 27.59% 8 27.59% 8 20.69% 6 0.0% 0
Spanish 6 16.67% 1 50.00% 3 33.33% 2 0.00% 0 0.0% 0
Total MS 35 25.81% 8 35.48% 11 32.26% 10 19.35% 6 0.0% 0
HS
English 29 17.24% | 5 | 4483% | 13 | 27.59% | B [ 345% | 1 6.90% | 2|
Spanish) 12 2500% | 3 | s000% | 6 | 1667% | 2 | 833% | 1 000% | o |
Total HS 41 17.78% 8 42.22% 19 22.22% 10 4% 2 4% 2
Total English 109 33% 36 34% 37 22% 24 7% 8 4% 4
Total Spanish 37 27% 10 57% 21 11% 4 3% 1 3% 1
Distirct Total 146 32% 46 40% 58 19% 28 6% 9 3% 5
Question 5 - | get school information from:
Elementary Facebook Skyward Website Remind Texts Papers Email
English 51 30 7 10 37 24 38 13
Spanish 19 3 0 0 14 6 12 3
Ms
English 29 13 10 8 14 14 7 11
Spanish 6 0 0 0 5 1 2 1
HS
English 29 15 [ 9 | 7 [ 16 [ 21 | 7 [ 10 ]
Spanish) 12 | 1 | 0o | 0 [0 1T 2 ] 3 [ 2 ]
Total English 109 58 26 25 67 59 52 34
Total Spanish 37 4 0 0 29 9 20 6
Distirct Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Question 6 - My child feels safe in his/her school.
Elementary Responses S.Agree Responses ree Responses  Neutral Responses Disagree Responses S Disagree _Responses
English 51 47.06% 24 45.10% 23 7.84% 4 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Spanish 19 31.58% 6 57.89% 11 10.53% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Total Elem 70 36.14% 30 40.96% 34 7.23% 6 0.00% 0 0% 0
Ms
English 29 24.14% 7 37.93% 11 20.69% 6 13.79% 4 3.5% 1
Spanish 6 16.67% 1 66.67% 4 16.67% 1 0.00% 0 0.0% 0
Total MS 35 25.81% 8 48.39% 15 22.58% 7 12.90% 4 3.2% 1
HS
English 29 27.59% | 8 | 5517% | 16 6.90% | 2 [ 1034% | 3 000% | o |
Spanish 12 25.00% | 3 | 7500% | 9 [ o0o00% | 0 [ 0.00% | 0 000% | o |
Total HS 41 24.44% 11 55.56% 25 4.44% 2 6.67% 3 0.00% 0
Total English 109 36% 39 46% 50 11% 12 6% 7 1% 1
Total Spanish 37 27% 10 65% 24 8% 3 0% 0 0% 0
Distirct Total 146 34% 49 51% 74 10% 15 5% 7 1% 1




Question 7 - My child experiences bullying .

y Often Responses Sometimes Responses  Rarely Responses Never  Responses
English 51 5.88% & 27.45% 14 33.33% 17 33.33% 17
Spanish 19 0.00% 0 21.05% 4 36.84% 7 42.11% 8
Total Elem 70 3.61% 3 21.69% 18 28.92% 24 30.12% 25
Ms
English 29 13.79% 4 41.38% 12 20.69% 6 24.14% 7
Spanish 6 0.00% 0 33.33% 2 16.67% 1 50.00% i
Total MS 35 12.90% 4 45.16% 14 22.58% 7 32.26% 10
HS
English 29 6.90% | 2 3.45% | 1 | 48.48% | 14 [ a138% 12
Spanish 12 0.00% | 0 16.67% | 2 | 833% | 1 | 75.00% 9
Total HS 41 4.44% 2 6.67% 3 33.33% 15 46.67% 21
Total English 109 8% 9 25% 27 34% 37 33% 36
Total Spanish 37 0% 0 22% 8 24% 9 54% 20
Distirct Total 146 6% 9 24% 35 32% 46 38% 56
Question 8 - When my child experiences bullying they know who to ask for help.

y S.Agree Responses ree Responses  Neutral Responses Disagree Responses S Disagree Responses
English 51 25.49% 13 41.18% 21 23.53% 12 7.84% 4 1.96% 1
Spanish 19 15.79% 3 36.84% 7 26.32% 5 15.79% 3 5.26% 1
Total Elem 70 19.28% 16 33.73% 28 20.48% 17 8.43% 7 2.41% 2
Ms
English 29 13.79% 4 31.03% 9 37.93% 11 13.79% 4 3.5% 1
Spanish 6 16.67% 1 66.67% 4 16.67% 1 0.00% 0 0.0% 0
Total MS 35 16.13% 5 41.94% 13 38.71% 12 12.90% 4 3.2% 1
HS
English 29 20.69% 6 34.48% 10 31.03% 9 6.90% 2 6.90% 2
Spanish 12 33.33% 4 58.33% 7 8.34% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Total HS 41 22.22% 10 37.78% 17 22.22% 10 4.44% 2 4.44% 2
Total English 109 21% 23 37% 40 29% 32 9% 10 4% 4
Total Spanish 37 22% 8 49% 18 19% 7 8% 3 3% 1
Distirct Total 146 21% 31 40% 58 27% 39 9% 13 3% 5




